### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
CHENG-CHIEN YANG	10/10/2009	
JUI-MING YEH	10/10/2009	
CHIA-SHIANG YANG	10/10/2009	
YUEN-HSIN PENG	10/10/2009	
KUAN-YEH HUANG	10/10/2009	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Chung-Shan Institute of Science and Technology, Armaments Bureau, Ministry of National Defense
Street Address:	No.481, Jia-an Sec., Jia-an Village., Longtan Township
City:	Taoyuan County
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	325

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12579007

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (361)579-9966

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 281-265-9279

BS@PAT-BANGSHIA.COM Email:

Correspondent Name: Dr. BANGER SHIA Int'l Patent Office of

Address Line 1: 102 Lindencrest Ct

Address Line 4: Sugar Land, TEXAS 77479-5201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5CSIST200831 (IP-56)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BANGER SHIA

PATENT **REEL: 023576 FRAME: 0148** 

501026450

## Total Attachments: 4

source=5CSIST200831US-ASSIGNMENT\_DEC\_POA#page1.tif source=5CSIST200831US-ASSIGNMENT\_DEC\_POA#page2.tif source=5CSIST200831US-ASSIGNMENT\_DEC\_POA#page3.tif source=5CSIST200831US-ASSIGNMENT\_DEC\_POA#page4.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT DEED

Attorney Docket No.

Name & Address of ASSIGNOR(S): YANG, CHENG-CHIEN (No.481, Jia-an Sec., Jia-an Village., Longtan Township, Taoyuan County 325, Taiwan, R.O.C.); YEH, JUI-MING (4F., No.12, Lane 341, Sec. 1, Zhongshan E. Rd., Zhongli City, Taoyuan County 320, Taiwan, R.O.C.); YANG, CHIA-SHIANG (No.116, Sec. 2, Ren-ai Rd., Gongguan Township, Miaoli County 363, Taiwan, R.O.C.); PENG, YUEN-HSIN (No.481, Jia-an Sec., Jia-an Village., Longtan Township, Taoyuan County 325, Taiwan, R.O.C.); HUANG, KUAN-YEH (No.200, Zhongbei Rd., Zhongli City, Taoyuan County 320, Taiwan, R.O.C.)

Name & Address of ASSIGNEE(S): Chung-Shan Institute of Science and Technology, Armaments Bureau, Ministry of National Defense (No.481, Jia-an Sec., Jia-an Village., Longtan Township, Taoyuan County 325, Taiwan, R.O.C.)

Whereas, I/We, YANG, CHENG-CHIEN; YEH, JUI-MING; YANG, CHIA-SHIANG; PENG, YUEN-HSIN; HUANG, KUAN-YEH hereafter referred to as an applicant(s) or assignor(s), have invented new and useful improvements titled **CARBON NANOTUBE COMPOUND**AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING THE SAME, and whereas the said assignee(s), is/are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

In consideration of Ten US dollars, said assigners has conveyed and hereby does evidence such conveyance unto said assignees, assignor's entire right to the said invention in the United States, and the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed at	Taiwan,	R.O.C.	 
this 10th day o	of October	_, 2009.	

Assignor(s)-

Typed Names: YANG, CHENG-CHIEN

Signature: <u>Hang</u> C.C

Assignor(s)-

Typed Names: YEH, JUI-MING

Signature: <u>Yek Jui-Ming</u>

Assignor(s)-

Typed Names: YANG, CHIA-SHIANG

Signature: YANG.C.H.

Assignor(s)-

Typed Names: PENG, YUEN-HSIN

Signature: Peng Y-H

Assignor(s)-

Typed Names: HUANG, KUAN-YEH

Signature:

# COMBINED FORM FOR DECLARATION FOR PATENT APPLICATION AND AUTHORIZATION OF ATTORNEYS/AGENTS

Docket:

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that my residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below next to my name. I believe I am the original, first and sole inventor (if only one name is listed below), or an original, first and joint inventor (if plural names are listed below) of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled <u>CARBON NANOTUBE</u>
COMPOUND AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING THE SAME
the specification of which (check one) X is attached hereto; was filed on as and was amended on (if applicable). 1
United States Application Number and was amended on (if applicable). I
the claims as amended by any amendments referred to above, I acknowledge the daty to discrete
in formation which is material to natentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulation 1.50.
The state foreign application of the 35 United States Code 119 of any following application of the
patent or inventor's certificate having a filing date before that of the application on which priority is
claimed.
Prior Foreign Application(s)
Priority Claimed
( ) ( )
(Number) (Country) (Day/Month/Year Filed) Yes No
I hereby claim the benefit under Title 35, United States Code 120 of any United States application(s) listed below and, insofar as the subject matter of each of the claims of this application is not disclosed in the prior United States application in the manner provided by the first paragraph of title 35, United States Code 112, I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, 1.56 which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the application.
(Application No.) (Filing Date) (Status: patented, pending, or abandoned)  I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true: and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.
nowan are a management and Commonandanaa Address: Customer No. 58 256
POWER OF ATTORNEY and Correspondence Address: Customer No. 58,256  As a named inventor, I hereby appoint Dr. Banger Shia, Customer No. 58,256; USPTO Reg. No. 57,568, whose Post Office address is: Int'l Patent Office of Bang Shia, 102 LINDENCREST CT., SUGAR LAND, TX 77479-5201, Tel: (281) 265-9279; (361)485-9179, Fax: (361)579-9966, as my (our) agent with full powers of substitution and revocation, to prosecute this application, and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith.
Full name of first Inventor: YANG, CHENG-CHIEN Citizenship: Taiwan, R.O.C.
Inventor Signature: Yang C.C. Date: 10/05/2009
Residence Address: No.481, Jia-an Sec., Jia-an Village., Longtan Township, Taoyuan County 325, Taiwan, R.O.C.

Full name of second Inventor:	YEH, JUI-MING	Citizenship: Taiwan, R.O.C.	
Inventor Signature: 1	Jui-Ming	Date: 10/17/2009	<b>)</b>
Residence Address: 4F., County 320, Taiwan, R.O.C.	No.12, Lane 341, Sec. 1	, Zhongshan E. Rd., Zhongli City	, Taoyuan
Full name of third Inventor: Y	ANG, CHIA-SHIANG	Citizenship: Taiwan, R.O.	<u>C.</u>
Inventor Signature:	YANG C.H.	Date: 10/05/2009	
Residence Address: No. Taiwan, R.O.C.	116, Sec. 2, Ren-ai Rd	., Gongguan Township, Miaoli C	ounty 363,
Full name of fourth Inventor:	PENG, YUEN-HSIN	Citizenship: Taiwan, R.O.C.	
Inventor Signature:	Peng Y-H	Date: 10/05/2009	
		illage., Longtan Township, Taoyı	ıan County
Full name of fifth Inventor: H	UANG, KUAN-YEH	Citizenship: Taiwan, R.O.C.	
Inventor Signature:	ing, Koun-y	Date: 13/10/2	wf
Residence Address: No.200	), Zhongbei Rd., Zhongli	City, Taoyuan County 320, Taiwa	n, R.O.C